Discover the aesthetic of our transparent modules



Warranty Terms and Conditions

For **Carports**, **Patio Shadings** and **AgriPV[®] Systems** by **GridParity AG**, located at Ohmstr. 7, 85757 Karlsfeld

GridParity AG warrants that for a period of 12 years following delivery, the GridParity products you have purchased will

- perform in accordance with published specifications and
- will be free from defects in materials.

In the event an GridParity Product does not meet this warranty, subject to the conditions set forth in these terms and conditions, GridParity sole obligation will be, at its election, to repair or replace the GridParity Product in question or to refund the purchase price.

This warranty will not apply to any GridParity Products that have been

- damaged by environmental catastrophe or weather damage as lightning, fire, water, etc.
- accident or abuse,
- neglected, altered, abused, or used for a purpose other than the purpose for which they were provided,
- repaired by you or any other party without GridParity AG's prior written authorization,
- used in conjunction with a third party product or products not approved in advance by GridParity AG,
- operated or installed contrary to manufacturer's product instructions,
- otherwise used in a manner inconsistent with any instructions provided by GridParity,
- any other event not foreseeable by GridParity AG.

In the event that GridParity AG repairs or replaces a defective GridParity AG Product under warranty, the repaired or replaced product will be covered through the end of the original warranty period, but no repair or replacement will extend the warranty term past the 12 year anniversary of the delivery date of the original GridParity Product.



Characterion photowoliai www.gridparity.ag Ohmstraße 7 | D - 85757 Karlsfeld Tel: +49 (0)8131 33 07 56 0 Mail: info@gridparity.ag

stamp

Carport Systeme • Parkplatzanlagen • Terrassenüberdachungen • PV-Dachlösungen • Große Dachanlagen • PV-Kraftwerke

GridParity AG – next generation photovoltaic Tel: +49 (0)8131 3307 560 Fax: +49 (0)8131 3307 737 merkle@gridparity.ag www.gridparity.ag

Vorstand: Dr. E. Merkle Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. A Kaiser Amtsgericht Frankfurt (Oder), HRB 14381 FF